TREDYFFRIN/EASTTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION HONORING ESTHER LONG #04-24-2023

RESOLUTION

"WHEREAS, the current T/E School Board condemns the racist decision of the 1932 Tredyffrin and Easttown School Boards to segregate the townships' elementary schools and acknowledges the harm and pain it caused to African American families in the District, and

WHEREAS, the actions that area African American Families undertook to fight the decision led to its reversal and the re-establishment of integrated schools for the betterment of our entire community, and

WHEREAS, Miss Esther Long and her family joined the boycott at great personal expense to guarantee educational opportunities for all students.

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the T/E School Board honors Esther Long as a hero of the "Berwyn School Fight" and thanks her for her courage and sacrifice in the cause of ensuring that all children in our community have access to a high-quality public education."

By:	By:
Board Secretary	School Board President